
3. Cluster analysis

3.2. Single-linkage agglomerative clustering
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3. Cluster analysis

3.3. Complete linkage agglomerative clustering
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3. Cluster analysis

3.5. Average agglomerative clustering
Unweighted arithmetic average clustering (UPGMA)



3. Cluster analysis

3.5. Average agglomerative clustering
Unweighted centroid clustering(UPGMC)

1 2

4

3

0

2

4

8

6

1 2

10

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

D
is

ta
nc

e

0

2

4

8

6

10

D
is

ta
nc

e

1 2

4

3

6.32

6.51

1 2

4

3
9.40

0

2

4

8

6

10

D
is

ta
nc

e


